violation of Internal Revenue Service's Publication 15-A relating 64 

to the reporting of income paid to contract employees, as 65 

interpreted by the Office of the State Auditor. 66 

SECTION 3.  Of the funds provided under the provisions of 67 

this act, an amount not to exceed Twenty-seven Thousand Dollars 68 

($27,000.00) shall be allocated to the Mississippi Board of 69 

Pharmacy to defray the expenses of the Mississippi Prescription 70 

Monitoring Program. 71 

SECTION 4.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, Fifty 72 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($50,500.00) shall only be expended 73